## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 11/22/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |                                       | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:                            |                    |     | CONSTRUCTION  | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |                            |
|---|---------------------------------------|--|--------------------|-----|---|-------------------------------|----------------------------|
|   |                                       | 345215   | B. WING            |     |   | 11 <i> </i>                   | 15/2013                    |
|   | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RACE NURSING AND | REHABILITATION CENTER  |                    | 25  | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>0 LOVERS LANE<br>ASHINGTON, NC 27889                                       |                               |                            |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                            | (EACH DEFICIENCY                      | TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES  MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)    | ID<br>PREFI<br>TAG |     | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE<br>DEFICIENCY) | BE                            | (X5)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| F 000   | INITIAL COMMENT                       | rs   | FC                 | 000 |   |                               |                            |
|   |                                       | iciencies cited as a result of<br>urvey ending 11/15/13. The<br>tial compliance. |                    |     |   |                               |                            |
|   |                                       |  |                    |     |   |                               |                            |
|   |                                       |  |                    |     |   |                               |                            |
|   |                                       |  |                    |     |   |                               |                            |
|   |                                       |  |                    |     |   |                               |                            |
|   |                                       |  |                    |     |   |                               |                            |
|   |                                       |  |                    |     |   |                               |                            |
|   |                                       |  |                    |     |   |                               |                            |
|   |                                       |  |                    |     |   |                               |                            |
|   |                                       |  |                    |     |   |                               |                            |
| ABOBATOD  | A DIDECTORIE OR BROWN                 | DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG  | MATURE             |     | TITLE   |                               | (X6) DATE                  |

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DEC 1 9 2013 PRINTED: 12/09/2013 FORM APPROVED CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938-0391 STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBERY A BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 COMPLETED 345215 12/04/2013 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE RIVER TRACE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER 280 LOVERS LANE WASHINGTON, NC 27889 (X4) ID PREFIX SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (X5) COMPLETION DATE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) River Trace acknowledges receipt of the K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS K 000 Mutement of Deficiencies and proposes this Plan of Correction to the extent that This Life Safety Code(LSC) survey was the summary of findings is factually conducted as per The Code of Federal Register cerrect and in order to maintain at 42CFR 483.70(a); using the 2000 Existing compliance with applicable rules and Health Care section of the LSC and its referenced provision of quality care of the publications. This building is Type 111 (111) residents. The Plan of Correction is construction, one story, with a complete submitted as a written allegation of automatic sprinkler system. compliance. The deficiencies determined during the survey River Trace's response to this Statement are as follows: of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 018 does not denote agreement with the K 018 SS=D Statement of Deficiencies nor does it Doors protecting corridor openings in other than coastitute an admission that any required enclosures of vertical openings, exits, or deficiency is accurate. Further, River hazardous areas are substantial doors, such as Trace reserves the right to submit those constructed of 1% inch solid-bonded core documentation to refute any of the wood, or capable of resisting fire for at least 20 stated deficiencies on this Statement of minutes. Doors in sprinklered buildings are only Deficiencies through informal dispute required to resist the passage of smoke. There is resolution, formal appeal procedure no impediment to the closing of the doors. Doors and or may other administrative or legal are provided with a means suitable for keeping presenting, the door closed. Dutch doors meeting 19.3,6.3,6 are permitted. 19.3.6.3 Doors to rooms 226,310,313,401,409 & 503 Roller latches are prohibited by CMS regulations were repaired allowing the doors to latch when in all health care facilities. closed correcting the impediment of closure to the doors. All Facility doors were checked to ensure correct closure was occurring when doors were latched. Corrections to door identified and door checks were completed on 12-16-2013 by the Maintenance. Maintenance will routinely menitor and check doors throughout the facility for proper closure during routine rounds. Issues

A. Based on observation on 12/04/2013 the

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that ather safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days ollowing the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 trogram participation.

'ORM CM\$-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 4DZG21

Facility ID: 923036

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 4

12

(XX) (XX)

will be corrected as identified and discussed at

routine Monthly Safety Meetings.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 12/09/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| <del>+</del>                                  | TO POR WEDICARE  | (XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA  | (X2) MULTIPL             | E CONSTRUCTION .   |                 | SURVEY                                      |
|---|--|--|--------------------------|--|-----------------|---|
| AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |  | A BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01   |                          | COM  | COMPLETED       |   |
|   |  | 345215   | B. WING                  |  | 12/0            | 4/2013                                      |
|   | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER<br>RACE NURSING AND                       | REHABILITATION CENTER  | 25                       | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>50 LOVERS LANE<br>VASHINGTON, NC 27889   |                 |   |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                      | (FACH DEFICIENC)   | NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)       | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG      | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU<br>CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO<br>DEFICIENCY)  | LD BE           | COMPLETION<br>DATE                          |
| K 018   | Continued From pa  |  | K 018                    |  |                 |   |
|   | following doors fall<br>doods to rooms 22<br>42 CFR 483.70 (a) | ed to latch when closed;<br>6,310,313,401, 409 and 503.                                    |                          |  |                 |   |
| K 029<br>ŞŞ≂D                                 | NFPA 101 LIFE SA   | FETY CODE STANDARD   | K 029                    | doors to close were ordered on 12-17-1   | L <b>3 fo</b> r | 12/24/1                                     |
|   | fire-rated doors) or   | construction (with 1/4 hour<br>an approved automatic fire<br>m in accordance with 8.4.1    |                          | repairs to the laundry door, the solled in<br>door near 108, the Mechanical room do<br>Room 111 and the door to the storage  | ornear          | //s   |
| ,   | and/or 19.3.5.4 pro<br>the approved autor                      | tects hazardous areas. When natic fire extinguishing system                                |                          | Room 227, Door repairs will be complet<br>12-23-2013 that will enable the doors to   | ted on          | •   |
|   | other spaces by sn   | areas are separated from<br>noke resisting partitions and<br>self-closing and non-rated or | ,                        | and latch. Doors to other areas requiring the sure were inspected on 12-16-13 with   |                 |   |
|   | field-applied protect 48 Inches from the                       | live plates that do not exceed bottom of the door are                                      |                          | soncerns corrected by Maintenance. Meintenance will routinely monitor and  |                 |   |
| *   | permitted. 19.3.2  | 2.1  |                          | thors throughout the facility for proper thing routine rounds. Issues will be completely the property of the completely and throughout at routing to   | rrected         |   |
| ,   |  | •  |                          | Saffiny Salaurings.  |                 | <u>.</u> .                                  |
| ,   | This STANDARD  | is not met as evidenced by:<br>vation the doors to the the                                 |                          |  |                 | :<br>                                       |
|   | laundry failed to clo  | se and latch, when the dryers  |                          | ,  |                 |   |
|   |  | solled linen room near   | engelang shilten newaran | a terminal community of the community of |                 | ند يود د د د د<br>د                         |
| e ·   | C. The door to the   | Mech. room near room 111<br>equip.) failed to close and                                    | `                        |  | •               | <u>ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ</u> |
|   | D. The door to the falled to close and                         |  |                          |  | ,               |   |
| K 038   | 42 CFR 483.70 (a)<br>NFPA 101 LIFE SA                          | FETY CODE STANDARD   | K 0300                   | homerwicing of Pacility Staff to include the<br>manifer interviewed on 12-4-2015 duri  |                 | -   |
| SS=D  | Exit access is arrai   | nged so that exits are readily<br>nes in accordance with section                           |                          | Life Safety inspection began on 12-10-1 related to the function and location of t  | 3               | > ·   |
|   | 7.1. 19.2.1  |  |                          | relates to the function and location or i<br>master door release switch located at a<br>Nuclea's Station. Staff were taken on a t  | ach             |   |
|   | -,,  |  | <u> </u>                 | Isouth a definite that a natural rate of h   |                 | ·   |

. FORM CMS-2587(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID; 4DZG21

Facility (D: \$23000

If confinuation sheet Page 2 of 4

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES PRINTED: 12/09/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) P. AND PLAN OF CORRECTION |   | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA<br>IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:   |                     | E CONSTRUCTION<br>01 - MAIN BUILDING 01  |  | SURVEY<br>PLETED            |
|--|---|---|---------------------|--|--|-----------------------------|
|  |   | 345215  | B. WING             |  |  | )4/2013                     |
|  | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  | REHABILITATION CENTER   | 2.5                 | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP<br>50 LOVERS LANE<br>7ASHINGTON, NC 27889  |  | ··                          |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG                                 | (EACH DEFICIENC)  | NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  | ID<br>PREMIX<br>TAG | PROVIDERS PLAN OF CO<br>ELECTIVE ACTION<br>CHOSE ASPENSACION TO THE<br>CHOSE ASPENSACION OF CONTROL<br>CHOSE CONTROL OF CO | in emparadors<br>Caporadors  | (206)<br>COMPLETION<br>DATE |
| K 038  | Continued From pa   | age 2   | K 038               | shound the location of the mast<br>time of the training by the Main<br>as a part of the inservice training<br>Director will monitor staff during<br>and future routine inservicing to  | tenance Director<br>g. The Maintenance<br>g routine drifts<br>o ensure continued   | 1/16/1                      |
|  | A. Based on obse<br>interviewed did not<br>release switch loca<br>B. There was no co  | is not met as evidenced by: rvation on 12/04/2013 the staff know about the master door ited at the nurses station. componant map or wiring king system under glass near   |                     | A map of the locking system was place near the FACP on 12-16-13 with the mance director who will the manual to the map farming to the master sweet to the master             | s placed under<br>by the<br>sign menitor   |                             |
| K 051`<br>\$S=F  | NFPA 101 LIFE S/ A fire alarm system devices or equipm NFPA 72, National effective warning of Activation of the comanual fire alarm lextinguishing systems.   | AFETY CODE STANDARD  I with approved components, ent is installed according to Fire Alarm Code, to provide if fire in any part of the building implete fire alarm system is by initiation, automatic detects in the operation. Pull stations in the operation.                                      | ****                | A thour Fire Alarm Panel will be in writer the supervision of the Ma The panel will provide an audible during interruption of AC/Batte Maintenance Director will conting and urage to functioning during interruption of Acrossoms identified with be added.   | e and visual signal ery power. The nue to monitor the to ensure the signal n of AC power. Any passed at the time of time of the time of time o |                             |
| respective to  | that manual pull st<br>nurse's stations. F<br>path of egress. El-<br>tests are available,<br>power is provided,<br>maintained in according<br>records of thaintain<br>There is remote ar<br>system to an appro- | eas may be omitted provided attons are within 200 feet of pull stations are located in the ectronic or written records of A reliable second source of Fire alarm systems are ordance with NFPA 72 and nance are kept readily available in unclation of the fire alarm oved central station. 19.3.4, | 1                   | the discretion and addressed of the contract o             | during transity skip   |                             |
| ,  | 9.6   |   |                     |  |  |                             |

. FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 4DZG21

Facility ID: 923036

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 4

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

PRINTED: 12/09/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) F                   |  | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE<br>IDENTIFICATION NU   | ER/CLIA                 |  | e construction<br>11 - Main Building 01 |                                       | (X3) DATE SURVEY<br>COMPLETED |             |
|--|--|--|-------------------------|--|---|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------|
| 345215   |  |  | B. WING                 |  |   | 12/04/2013                            |                               |             |
| NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RIVER TRACE NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER |  |  |                         | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 250 LOVERS LANE WASHINGTON, NC 27889 |   |                                       |                               |             |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MOST BE PRECEDED BY FULL  |  | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG     | IX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD  |   |                                       | BE COMPLETION<br>DATE         |             |
| K 051  | Continued From pa  | ge 3   |                         | K 051  |   | •                                     |                               | · .         |
| a a  | A. Based on obser<br>alarm panel had no  | s not met as evidenc<br>vation on 12/04/2013<br>audibale signal on l<br>udible nor visual on | 3 the fire<br>ose of AC |  |   |                                       |                               |             |
|  |  |  | ,                       | :  |   |                                       |                               | •           |
| -  |  |  |                         | •  |   |                                       |                               |             |
|  |  |  |                         |  |   | · · ·                                 |                               | •           |
| ٠  |  |  |                         |  |   |                                       | . ,                           |             |
|  | and Managara and a second and as |  |                         | - (  |   | T / TURBERS ( ) AND AND AND AND AND A |                               |             |
| ٠  | › ·  |  |                         |  |   | •                                     |                               |             |
|  |  |  |                         |  | •                                       |                                       |                               |             |
|  |  |  |                         | desegnidentage apropriema  | •                                       |                                       |                               |             |
|  | 67(02-99) Previous Versions  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  | vent 10:40292           |  | ility ID: 923036                        | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |                               | nt Page 4 o |

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 12/09/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

| STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER'S UPPLIER'CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: |  | (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DEC 1 9 2013 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED                             |                     |   |          |                     |
|--|--|--|---------------------|---|----------|---------------------|
|  |  | 345215   | B. WING _           |   |          | 04/2013             |
|  | PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER   | D REHABILITATION CENTER  |                     | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE<br>250 LOVERS LANE<br>WASHINGTON, NC 27889  | 1 1 222  |                     |
| (X4) ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG   | ÆACH DEELGENG  | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES<br>BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL<br>LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)         | ID<br>PREFIX<br>TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE<br>(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO<br>OROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP<br>DEPIDIENCY)   | OULD BE  | DATE DATE           |
| K 076<br>SS=D  | Medical gas storage and administration areas are protected in accordance with NFPA 99, Standards for Health Care Facilities.  (a) Oxygen storage locations of greater than 3,000 cu.ft, are enclosed by a one-hour separation.  (b) Locations for supply systems of greater than |  | K 07                | Pull Medical Gas / Oxygen cylinders we on 12-4-2013 from empty cylinders in storage room by the Maintenance Directions of Facility Nurses began on related to proper storage of Oxygen cylinders facilitator.  Maintenance posted signs designating mack for "Full" and "Empty" Cylinders and will continue to monitor routine prylinders during safety rounds and will | 12/24/13 |                     |
| •  | 3,000 cu.ft. are ve<br>4.3.1.1.2, 19.3.2.  | nted to the outside. NFPA 99   |                     | selectify Safety Committee observation approximately Safety Committee observation   | ons and  |                     |
|  | A: Based on obse   | is not met as evidenced by:<br>ervation on 12/04/2013 there<br>ty 02 cylinders mixed in the 02 |                     |   |          |                     |
|  |  |  |                     |   | ٠.       |                     |
|  |  | • ,  |                     |   |          |                     |
|  |  | ;  |                     |   |          |                     |
| LABORATOR  | Y DIRECTOR'S OR PRO  | MOER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SI  | GNATURE             | Admiristrate  | r 1      | 00) DATE<br>2/19/1= |

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 4DZG21

Facility ID: 923036

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 1